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SECTION 1:  SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

Case Report 26-0392: On January 28th, at around 12:30 p.m., the Impact Team was conducting surveillance at 
a home in the 3000 block of E Bridge St. for a felony DV suspect. Our officers were able to determine that the 
suspect, a 29-year-old male, was inside the residence. At first, the male refused to come out, but he eventually 
exited the home and surrendered without incident. He was placed under arrest for his felony DV-related 
charges and transported to the Adams County Detention Facility. 

Case Report 26-0476: On January 30th, at around 3:00 p.m., our officers responded to a reported phone 
message received by a victim. The victim stated she was stopped by the Adams County Sheriff’s Office, and 
they told her she had a warrant out for her arrest from Brighton PD in 2023. The warrant has her listed as a 
transient. She stated she is not a transient and resides in a home. This case is under investigation.

Case Report 26-0471: On January 30th, at around 10:10 a.m., officers responded to a call for a suspicious 
incident at the 900 block of Quail Circle. The reporting party stated earlier in the morning, at around 8:50 a.m., 
a young male pulled up to his house in a white sedan. The male exited the vehicle and walked up the driveway 
and through the front yard while carrying a firearm in his hand. He was standing in the front yard and left the 
home soon after. 

January 31st: News release

Brighton Police investigate shooting • Brighton, CO

CAN YOU HELP IDENTIFY?
Brighton Police Department is seeking help from the community to identify the individuals and/or vehicles 
pictured below. If you have any information , please call our Tip Line at 303-655-8740  and reference the 
assigned case number.

NO CASES THIS WEEK

SECTION 2:  MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
CASE 
NUMBER

TIME OF 
REPORT / 
INCIDENT

LOCATION OF INCIDENT VEHICLE MAKE , 
MODEL, COLOR,
& YEAR

https://www.brightonco.gov/m/newsflash/home/detail/2859


12CN26000470 30 JAN 2026 
7:15 AM

30 BLOCK OF S 12TH AVE 2014 SUBARU 
FORESTER, GRAY

12CN26000505 1 FEB 2026   
9:33 AM

1200 BLOCK OF STRONG ST 2019 FORD, BLACK

SECTION 3: VEHICLE TRESPASS

CASE 
NUMBER

APPROXIMATE 
TIME OF 
REPORT/ INCIDE
NT 

LOCATION OF 
INCIDENT

DAMAGE / 
THEFT

VEHICLE MAKE, 
MODEL, AND 
COLOR

12CN26000413 27 JAN 2026   
2:41 AM

4000 BLOCK OF 
AMBROSE PLC

ELECTRONICS 2019 FORD 
FUSION, BLACK

12CN26000455 29 JAN 2026   
9:29 AM

600 BLOCK OF 
HAYLOFT WAY

PERSONAL 
ITEMS & 
DOCUMENTS

2024 FORD F250, 
BLACK

12CN26000502 1 FEB 2026      
6:13 AM

1200 BLOCK S 8TH AVE TOOLS, 
ELECTRONICS, 
& PERSONAL 
ITEMS

MULTIPLE 
VEHICLES

12CN26000501 1 FEB 2026      
6:15 AM

900 BLOCK OF S 
PLATTE RIVER BLVD

CASH & 
ELECTRONICS

MULTIPLE 
VEHICLES

12CN26000503 1 FEB 2026      
6:56 AM

2200 BLOCK OF 
MEDICAL CENTER DR

TOOLS NFI

12CN26000512 1 FEB 2026      
3:56 PM

4200 BLOCK OF 
THRESHING DR

PERSONAL 
IDENTIFICATION

MULTIPLE 
VEHICLES

SECTION 4: FELONY / VEHICULAR  ELUDING

CASE NUMBER REPORT 
CREATED ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT

12CN26000465 29 JAN 2026 
9:32 PM

300 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST

12CN26000499 31 JAN 2026 
10:32 PM

VICINITY OF S 4TH AVE

SECTION 5: DRUG ARRESTS

CASE NUMBER REPORT 
CREATED 
ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT DRUG TYPE AND 
AMOUNT

12CN26000402 26 JAN 2026 
12:48 PM

1800 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

12CN26000433 28 JAN 2026 
9:12 AM

300 BLOCK OF STRONG ST DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

12CN26000443 28 JAN 2026 
2:37 PM

12000 BLOCK OF E 120TH AVE MARIJUANA UNDER 
21

12CN26000444 28 JAN 2026 
8:46 PM

1900 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY METH / FENTANYL

12CN26000446 28 JAN 2026 
7:24 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY METHAMPEHTAMINE

12CN26000459 29 JAN 2026 
12:23 PM

VICINITY OF N 11TH AVE & BRIGHTON ST DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

12CN26000466 29 JAN 2026 
10:15 PM

70 BLOCK OF N 9TH AVE DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA



12CN26000469 30 JAN 2026 
3:27 AM

VICINITY OF W SOUTHERN ST & ASPEN 
DR

METH / FENTANYL

12CN26000481 30 JAN 2026 
6:13 PM

VICINITY OF N 11TH AVE & E BRIDGE ST METH / DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

12CN26000498 31 JAN 2026  
9:07 PM

2700 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST COCAINE

12CN26000518 1 FEB 2026 
9:14 PM

1800 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA

SECTION 6: DUI ARRESTS

CASE NUMBER REPORT 
CREATED ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT

12CN26000449 28 JAN 2026 
11:05 PM

VICINITY OF US HWY 85 & E 136TH AVE

12CN26000480 30 JAN 2026 
5:48 PM

3000 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST

12CN26000487 31 JAN 2026 
7:00 AM

20 BLOCK OF S 8TH AVE

12CN26000498 31 JAN 2026  
9:07 PM

2700 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST

SECTION 7: BURGLARY

CASE 
NUMBER

REPORT 
CREATED ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT DAMAGE / THEFT BUILDING 
TYPE

12CN26000427 27 JAN 2026 
3:58 PM

40 BLOCK OF GOLDEN 
EAGLE PKWY

DOOR LOCK RESIDENCE

12CN26000475 30 JAN 2026 
2:26 PM

500 BLOCK OF S MAIN ST CASH BUSINESS

12CN26000500 1 FEB 2026 
12:35 AM

700 BLOCK OF 
MOCKINGBIRD ST

HOUSEHOLD 
PROPERTY

RESIDENCE

SECTION 8: SHOPLIFTING

CASE NUMBER REPORT 
CREATED ON

LOCATION OF INCIDENT

12CN26000402 26 JAN 2026 
12:48 PM

1800 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST

12CN26000424 27 JAN 2026 
2:06 PM

4900 BLOCK OF E BROMLEY LN

12CN26000431 27 JAN 2026 
7:59 PM

2400 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000444 28 JAN 2026 
6:00 PM

1900 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000446 28 JAN 2026 
7:24 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000482 30 JAN 2026 
7:24 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000484 30 JAN 2026 
8:20 PM

2400 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000485 30 JAN 2026 
8:44 PM

2400 BLOCK OF BUCKLEY RD

12CN26000493 31 JAN 2026 
1:31 PM

2300 BLOCK OF E BRIDGE ST



12CN26000495 31 JAN 2026 
2:24 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000497 31 JAN 2026 
5:24 PM

2200 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

12CN26000510 1 FEB 2026  
1:40 PM

2100 BLOCK OF PRAIRIE CENTER PKWY

SECTION 9: TRAFFIC

Total number of crashes: 28

Traffic stops: 138

SECTION 10: COMMUNITY SERVICES

Animal calls: 38

Code enforcement calls: 40

TOTAL CALLS FOR SERVICE: 913

NUMBER OF ARRESTS:  32




